
OF SIECONDARV EDUCATIO

Sig. ofTendrer

1t



)

; in advance, should get ready
rr documentA,chedule.

should take iinto account anv
their bids. AII

will be considered as ofthe Tenden

, AIMER

documents requifed
rs in which the bid

the names and
deviations -from these

mitted as indlcated in

the Tender document
placed on BSER

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAJASTHAN, AIMER

NIT NO. BSER/AJMER/ EVENT/2018

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tenders are Invited fc
Board of Secondary e aucatioffi::i*X1 'fn':^hip services for Education work shop at

Secretary
Board of Secondary Education, Rajasthan,

Ajmer

DATED:

Tender document can-G downloaded from
Websites or purchas ed ffi .raiasthan.sov.in

Period ofsale offenae. ao.um"nt Start date : 25-06-20i8
End Date : 30-06-2018Estimated p.olect Cort ,, com-miriiory fees

to be paid to approved firm
nr. /.uu Lacs lseven Lacs onlv)

Cost of Tender Do.|'-trn",,t Rs.400 (Rs. FourHundred onlvl .-
Cash/Banker Cheque/Demand Draft in
111:^11. "t Secretary 

.board of Secondary
r,ducation, Ajmer payable at Aimer
Rs. 14,000/- 1rou.teenTtrou;,rd ;D--
Cash, Bank Guarantee by Sctreautea
Commercial

Ri*1*r,:"""|''ed Bank/Banker Cheque/
Demand Draft in favour of ,, Secretary,

!o1rj, of 
..Secondary Educatron, Ajmer

payable at Aimer

Pre-Bid Meeting date & ti me 26.06.2018 ar 11.0O AM-Manner, of StartTend dat--fo-E
submission of Bids

start date: zs-oa-7ora fr;;0JmDlM
End Date: 30-06-2018 upro 0j..00 pMSubmission of tenaer feeiJecurity amonnt

and RISL Processing fees jn office
Upto 30.06.2018 ar 0400 pM

Date and Time of opening of techni.al gids 30.06.2018 at 03.00 pM

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF I;ECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

1) The tender fee (non_refundable and non_adjustable) or;i:.nil'fi :H*u.;"'ru}tffi ,ffi ifi #;?;:ru$;;ft Tt#l;":l
2J Earnest money deposit fl

g:y1,, ;; ;:,,; #il :'.yll, T 
ji 

; 
j# :,;"TI^ !T,1T_::_,: :. "en 

rh o usa n d

!.Til',;1i"'JI[TX]il":].f"].i,,Tf**#iJ;:"';::'jf :'$:ilf :il":ll':X

4l Bids without RIShf,e€, tender fee and EMD shall be rejected.
5) In the case of those Biddr

y11y1i ur a. ; ;;1 ffi ;;:,ilj!.fli:: ;:i:y j!;";l'siu' r',u cri teri a an d wh ose
them without any int"i.ri ,.on,, dare of finarizarion oi uill 

@MD) will u" t"runa"Jio'

ff;Jff::r*t 
bidder shall submit an unconditionar and irrevocabre performance security

1 ' Demand Draft/Banker cheque By Nationarised Bank/schedured commerciar Bank
2. Narional Saving Certificate/NSS

3. Fixed Deposit Receipr. (FDR)

4' Bank Guarantee issued by Nationalisecl Bank/scheduled commercial Bank.

iliav-our of "secretary, Board of secondary Education, Ajmer,, of an amount equivalent toryo or contract value (20/o may be adjusted i" AiaJ.#ilbe deposited) at his own expense within 7 *",u,", J# iTlriJ""llr:"::irf;.':i;,;;i]
fiifi":lthe 

contract faiJini which ,h;';";;;d"-.111na, ."n.urr"d and EMD shall be

ue

C.

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF S;ECONDARY EDUCATION, RATASTHAN, AIMER

D. The Bidder shoull satisfy the following criteria:
[iJ Form of organizatic
proprietorshipo.r,n,,,,"J?^Illlf,"I o?:t"tlthiP or-limited. liabilities parrnership orhil,th;;;;;ffi ;;,:."":}T:"T,H::,: jlTltil:ijf :::il jiffi,,:l jixxl,l,.,:,,7
the Directors and Registration Nrrn;;; ;;;;,J*i#,u r,",.0.
(ii) The Bidder,s turno\/er
1f shall be at leasffio ,r^ti-'it^t-"]l 

three Fin-ancial Years i.e. (201.4-1,5, 2015-16 and, 2016-
sr'""t a"iv.".iii*Jffi:'ff#;ilXT;i',:"t:tported bv pin"n.i"i .i",-""."i.1,'r","n*

(iiil Copies of Registratio.
sourcewilr.aua",.tul"tlr,:'#::xTil:r:::i,i.Tfj:1.ffi:arso be encrosed. rax at

[iv] Bidder Should have excou",n,uni,iJu;;;;:;::Yj:iX'Jff:'Jlffi::?i.f,""n".":ei:hip generarion work in

ff :,i 
"l 
ffi , :li 

rri 
i? ;i 

ilr,,i a, i i.,, i. j, ;.il ill::*"," #K::ffii{,i: ::*:?f 
"ll

(vJ The bidder should not ]rave been trebarred/ blacklisted by any organiz ation/ Board/

"1Ux?iH"'""?T/'::#H::l-;;i;;"'cl1.lJi,l''.ntrcou".nmJntunau.iringT

,t;3#?.otoorr 
shourd have its own in house capabirities and shat not sub-let or outsource

3. Documents:

iJ Documentary evidenc: dury certified by Authorized signatory must be provided in
:i,i#: #:;..rJjl,.j,Xoo.u 

o.0"., *rnrjr*"" .".riri.ate of above mentioned eligibilty

ii) Copy of registered partnership deed in case the firliabilities pr'"".rtrtipr;'iopy of shop Esrablishment.;T.,'^t^ll,.fr"nership or Limited

A:ffi il,ff;;1.:H':k,l;*."1n il"'#il'l T;[:::'iffi:T ;';J;il:'",1T:il1
iiiJ The bidder has to unrlertake that the firm/individual state has not been blacklisted

i:#,lT: :'ff :i ilTJ;.1;T#l"Ti' 
ft ;'i#ru1. so w D ep ts 7 c. nt.,r c 

"*'is u,

ivJ PAN Card & BankAccount number & a copy ofRegistration ofGST.

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF S;ECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

Secretary, Board of Sr

;**:*;::"**:H:1ii,;.:::t,::fi:'ili,ffi J::r,,.:,,:Jr::
MediaKit,sociarrvrediarfi ;:rHL:lrt;'r",ffi..1,:|,,::::,1;"T.#i,j,":,rn.,
The Brief

The Board of Secondaryr 

-i11.:g:,Raj 
is planning an,,Education Event (Name of Event),on 3rd,4th and Sth of Auqust 2018. rr.,a i.,,.''.ti;lt t"u"t eu"nt'r,"rviJ,'0"'"tt"nded 

by;illffi: Tffitg,L:ff n].t*, 
Cn,i_., .iil.l.. 

",p",t. r,.# 
"a,.",", i",o .,,'0

The agenda and opportunity of this three day event is such that it needs to becommunicated effectively and efficienily t" it r".i"*.,
categorized as follows: 

r -"- v"'uer r(rv r'u rrs relevanl constituency. The scope can be

Pre Event Tasks

During the Event and

Post Event

Today, digitar medium is the most effective and efficient medium and has wide reach. rt isfaster and murtiprier through networx. rt is proposel-io use oigitat medium and reveragerrom its presence and penetration across rnal" rnir" ar"ating huge awareness for the eventand buitd a digital brand property for it.

Scope of Work

As the scope of work with three components viz. pre Event, During the Event and post

Y;ii.li:?":1'::J::,il:;,j'" consideration ro'. tn"iiro-,p or ft," 
"u".,t'.ni-i.i", on

6

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

A digitar media kit is n:quired. as first step of communication with the constituency of thisevent that will inclurJe various departr"nt. r.io.." state governments, educationexperts, participants, €iponsors and partners of the event:

' ;t:"&'fl i, I I J:tXil"ffi j"""""j"j;i,y::,ff va nt i n ro, des i g ned a n d p rese n ted

' The format shourd be such that it is easy to share and easy to understand.
. The media kit lvill be dgl/glgped in power point, pDF and Mutti_media Moviell,l;i,::;ffilf;Tff ii::Ti*;*:,,:,1 d,ilii, s""i"r ,v"ji"t,i,vn..,!Xpl,...o

r The media kit be a s].ting. point of conversation.with sponsors. rt wit have
*"..;ll:r" 

various sponso*r,iri opportrniti"J,prl.!."","0 in a simpte yet etesant

o A digitat presentation 
'.^^rf:,n:?g"O.hightighting USps of the event and it coutdbe used for creating hype and interest a"mon'j Taorglt Ardien""

ii. Social Media Management & Optimization:
create sociar media handres for 

-the 
Education Event. This wourd incrudeFacebook, Linked In, Instagram and Twitter

Managing sociar Media ha.nd.res with regurar posts, updates and highrights ofevent. This wil be pre event, during th" ;;;;'J;;;.t'"u"n,
Adopting communication objectives of the event for sociar media handres andg"J;:y,i"J:yillillny"o approach of media commJnication usins strength of

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MIASTHAN, AIMER

Regular posts erbout planning,.scheduling, analyzing through analytics andexpanding its retach to relevant target audience

fjilllYSillilri;f.* event brier/objective and rormattins as per sociar media

iii. Website of ther Event:

A.responsive one pager website oJ the event is proposed.that shourd have arlrerevant information abour the 
"u"nt "iong 

*,i;;;#: Tor ar three days

The website paete wiil O":l::!:0,,1 such a manner that.detegates can registerTor.rne event or anyone interested in reactr ori'io"org"n,r,ng committee shourdTrno tt easy to ap;rroach

The website shor'rrd be one,-sJog.sh.oo with ail the information incruding Name ofthe Event, Chier Guest. Daterriminis, ASil;# i. oays taid out in proper
f"jl3,;r.r:iiy 

tbrm, sponsorship f6rm ,;; ;;; in-rormatron about city and

. 
*,firj,ffil.website 

can be accessed through any smart device and compatibte

l]:lld ,tol event, digitat pR is required to expand the reach of the event andcommunicate to the relevant audience uOoritni."iniiiltiu"

:'ffiii5*1,H:1t,3*"'o to build the hvpe or the evenl and create interest

It will also deliver value to sponsors of the event and event partners

iv. DiqitatpR:

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

v. Social Media Mrrrketinq/promotion:

It is proposed that a srnat oortion of budget shourd be arrocated for social MediaPromotion through paid advertising:

o campaigns on 
'0ciar 

Media rike Facebook, Instagram, Linkedrn, you Tube etc.

' [i$:f,"l""Ts' VDo ads' Boostins of Events promotion and sociar media

' :'::'i'"ll""X'?#:fft$tJi#otion wourd expand the reach or the event and wirl

vi Process & Timeliines:

A Upon receiving 
'f the approvar the approved firm wit share rist of informationrequired to start ,with the worx

B' Approvecl firm team will discuss objective and some of the benchmarks to beachieved for the ,avent

c Approved firm wit share.key-metrics report post event Approved firm wi, arsoparticipate in review meeting before and afteiif.,"'"u".a
D Upon approvar crf digitar promotion costing proposar by competent authority,promotion wi' cornmence Approved firm witiwork on oigii"f ,JiJi;;; il;;;;buying, scheduting and its imptementati"" ;" ;;;i; approved proposat.
E Approved firm wit selup Googre and other sociar Media accounts and manageit, if not there already.

F' After the approvar of the digitar promotionar campaign, it may take 24 hrs to 4ghrs for Google anrt other platforms to commence tie activlty.

9

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

F. GENERAL TERM$ AND CONDITIONS

1- Tender should be su bmitted in physical tenderform
2- Tenderers are advis()d to

specirication,,,", ;;k.;;J;:,|j:'"'!ililnT.f,li?i#::."1 l::der rorm ca reru ry. rheir

3- In case of any doutrt ., a .^. -""":" *::"tDeroresubmittingtheoffer(Bid)'
specification 

",.. 
,h" aunoto 

the meaning of any part 
:1 :"rTr and conditions incluuing

the Board to seeL .1.r6,..,u,ll1i1all' 
before submitting the. tender, ,"r", ,o lu ,".r"i.rv orron there of upto before entreating rates.

4- Represention(s) what:soev,
tenders wi, no*" untu.t",9ju;|.o",,,."...1 ;ff: ::: ffiTll,:1 l::", ""0 rime or opening or
their representatives ,rvill disqualify their tender. 

;lng on the part of the tenderers or

Bidders can download the tender document from the wah.i+^ L.-_ ,, v4eslAbr.,JJ'tg,*)1"u. 
,Rajasthan portal of htr:p://Fp.ocseiaeth€'*{.,*+n 

"rol. "ffitlll .iYl^Y*"r."" and - |w.in/
6- Tender submitted by erxperienced Event Management Firms wi, onry be considered
7- The tenders documenr must be signed by the proprietor(s) of the tendering firm or his/theirauthorized representatives. ln the rattei.r*, ai.r" *irr have to be a certificate from theproprietor (s) that hel:hey will be responsib,"'t", if," ."representatives. I .'"r vv 'sJ|,vrrJrure rQr tne commitment made by the authorized

8- Bidder have to submit technicar bid as per Generar terms & condition in which tenderershould scan and uplo; d tender form part 'n' uv ririin-g all required information and atso
;::"r:i*;i*" 

copy or desired ao.rr.nt, 
"r.",la"r'i"'r, in physicat form purchased from

9- Technicar Bid & Financiar Bid (priced tender form) is required to be submitted physicary.
1- Document mentionr-.d in general terms & conditions

fl1ilff ff: 
. n a ., *,,ri u, up road the,.," ."ou 

""ri"""i;i"_ffi:ffi ll",i,i}lll:l.T

Signature and seal of the tenderer

2- Only document related
required to be submitted
tech n icalFin a ncia I Bid.

to tender as mentioned in
physically with in time

General terms & condition
limit as mentioned with

are
the

10

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARy EDUCATTON, RAIASTHAN, AIMER
10- The TECHNICAL. Bltr of all the bidders wil be opened on dated 30-6-2018 at o3.oo p.M. inthe presence of bidders/authorize representartives of the bidders who may choose toattend the opening of bids in the office of Board, of secondary Education Rajasthan, AJMER.

11- The pRlcE BrD of onry those bidders wi, be opened whose Technicar Bids are found to be inaccordance with the terms and condition of the tender.

12- The tenderer should invariably submit his tender in two portions as under

:1J::iffl,rf:;"iiii"T 
shourd encrose copy of document rerated to technicar hid as per

(b) Financial Bid. - To be submitted in separate enveloo

13- Technical parameter

(1) Tenderer shall be r_.xperienced in the field of event r
(2) Tenderer firm having oigital Media Kit and ,o.,., ,,ntnt8ttent 

for last 5 years

(3) Tenderer firm must iave a website 
edia Management and Optimization

(4) Firm should have experience of Social Media Marketing / promotion

14- TECHNICAL BID.
(1) Submit following deta ils

. Duly filled Tender f orm part ,A, (technical bid Format)' Tenderer shourd fu'nish a, the detairs r.g.rJing n.iur" of constitution incruding namesand addresses of 
..the 

partner/ propriJtorsT Directors rerated to their tirm.Tendere*nou,O .'ro.,li']..specific deiaiis of for'r,p.rt ,A, and attach all documenrsrequired in Tender inqurry.o Experience Certificate for last 3 years work of event worKs. PAN No.
. GST No.

' Acknopvlwdgement from iVlinistry of Information and Broadcasting Government of Indiaregarding permissio n of event management if required.
,^, 

.-.Anl:Irru 'C, decteration bythe Bidde; reg.rOtng qu;iification.(2) Should also submit following documents

3"":: :1.3 :l11 ::,i1t"1. :".r l::'" :n 
ca s h ro r 

" " 
0.,. r".''.'ffirilrffi 

"Secol'ldary Educatior payable at Ajmer

filfJ"t 
at Rs' 1/t,000/- as easnest money in the name of sEC. BosER, Ajmer payabte

tt

Sig. of Tendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

15- All required documer
te ch n ca I b d rorm a t,.. ll:T ff ,',TJfi:i ; ffi :li J; T [:,'1f il ITJ ffi ,,"Jtechnicar bid by firinc a, desired information. Tender rorm part- ,A, with arr requireddocuments in abserrce of these, tender is ,"0," i"l
accepted after opening of tech nical Bid. 

)e rejected' No document will be

1.6. FINANCIAL BID.

(i) The rates should be quoted in ,Financial 
Bid, only.

(ii) Rate for sponsorshiSr of eve.nt's commission / fee payable to the tenderer sha, bementioned. The comrnission / fee shall be paid on the i
the firm. 

e!, / ,Lr J,rd,r ue paro on the value of sponsorship generated by

(iii) Rates quoted are excluding GST. please mention GST separately if required
(iv) Not any other cost for any job like media kit, website or

These ail job work are incruded in the proposed ."n,,r,rr,;;?:Jther 
work shall be pavabre'

Signature and seal of the tenderer

(v) rt is required to submit rate of commission / fee in percentage of varue of sponsorshipgenerated including all charges.

(vi) lf within the duration of suppty Govt. duties and tax
supptier wil be entitteclto charge the amount ro ,n.ru"rll;h'i^t:Hil::;:ffi:";.ll:
to reimburse the amount so decreased to the Board as the case may be on proar.tion orgovernment order and' supporting documents as demanded by the Board.

17- The Board of secondary Education Rajasthan. AJMER reserves the right to change time &date of opening the tech nical and 'Financial Bids,.

L2

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

of tenoers should be for a period of twelve (12) months from the date of

19- The Board of Secondary Education Rajasthan. AJMER r

::ffi ;. lil""": i"::' "' 
d ivi d e th e q u a n titv "' #,T :::'i: ;ti:'11'i"':....: ffi :::

20- Amendment of Bidding Document :

(a) At any time prior to the deadrine for submission of Bids the purchaser may amend theBidding Documents b,7 issuing amendment.

(b) The amendment will Jre r
or purchase the ,,d d,,.,;j,L:lJJ #JjffJ,il:Hil:::ffr,vho have. downroad

21- The decision of Secretary, Board of Secondary Educati
the acceptance/ rejection of the technicar/Financiar , ;li;li'il?,* :Hi;: ffin:,"Jthe tenders canvassinEl in any form will result into rejection of the tender.

22- Arl provisions of Raj;rsthan Transparency in pubric procurement Act zo,2and RajasthanTransparency and pubric procurement Rures 2013 with amencment wi, be appricabre.
23- Conditional tenders are liable to be rejected. The Boi

reject any of ar tenderrs without assisninr.nu ,."rronlfX,',"o:r".u"",] l|ffiT:il:.^..?i;Jsubjected to the Jurisdiction of AJMER Court onlv.

Date .

Pla ce

Name and Signature of the Tenderer

With seal of the firm

Signature and seal of the tenderer

13

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

G, NEGOTIATION

Negotiation will be done as per covt. rules.

H, PENAI,TY CLAUSE

1 The time schedule har; to be strictly adhered to as thecase or ra'ure at the 
'art 

or -the agencf o;;Gff il:l;#fii;;ifflltiT: l;:J;} llnot able ro provide evenr shall uu ri"ui."r* p.nlar, *r. One Lac.
2 rn case if the B'sE* is of the view that the work,has.not been satisfactorily andprofessiona'y perforrned. bv-the rirm,"irr" iibrii'shalr in addition to forfeiture of
ffii:?1ilil.Turitv 

and ruo 
'r'rli"u. ."ri;;; terminare the agreement withour

3 All disputes in this connection shall be settled in jurisdiction at Ajmer.
4 The B0sER also reserves the right to cancel/modify /relax any ofthe terms & conditions
.1ll1l."id". bI dectarj ng / p"urirr,i"e,"."rrffiffir";
vendors / parties to be kJpt informed about it. 

lts ln a manner that all prospective

I. PAYMENTCTAUSE

L' No advance payment shall be made under any circumstances to the successful bidder.
2' Rate quoted by the birrder shall be. inclusive of a' taxes except Gsr incidental cost ofservice provider includinl3 transportation, handring and instalation

j;)l-flill,iiT:.'#ji!; i#ijJ.:i,ilnil:p Board orSecondarv Education, Ajmer,,on

4. The payment of commir;sion/fees will be made as earliteuent, 
"ftu. verification oi Bank Account ---____ o"u_:'-': 

possible aft-er completion of
institutions through even,r provider rirm. - ment received from sponsored

5' Performance bank guarantee needs to be submitted by.successful firm before signing of
;*,fi:I*, 

between ',Sec.etary Board of s.*"i".v "dducation, 
Ajmer,, and suicessful

6. All Payment shall be subiect to deduction of applicable TDS.

L.t

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, MIASTHAN, AIMER

BID OPENING PROCESS

lJ Technical bids of onry thosl b.r.dg*t whose Tender Fee, RISL Fees and EMD instrumentsare found to be in order,.shattte open"a on til';;"a date and time of openins of
;:ilJ::l;'*3;:j.*".. orthe representan"", 

"i.r," bidders who choose to rem-ain

2J The financiar Birrs of only those Bidders short listed from the Technicar Bids sha, beopened in the presence of their represen"o".r-"ri 
"'*"cified date and fimg to beintimated ro the €,ligible Bidders on *,1 a"t. inro.rr*jiylsrR ui" urn"it

3J No enquiry shall be made by the.bidder(s) during the course of evaluation of the tender,after opening of bid whether technicar and n""".t"i, ,trin*r decision in this regard hasbeen conveyed to tie successful bidder(s]. no.,""u"c'co,n,oittee ofthe BSER or office canmake any enquirir / seek crarification i.". att" uiia"",''"n,.n *" bidders must furnishwithin the stipulated time or else tfr" Uia woufa i" 
"v"i

$Tlff"lT;;iiTffi :#ilBidderNo'"0"'"'"'uf "-'"lH:ln:ff JJHIfi'.:Y

Sig. ofTendrer

15



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER

K. TECHNICALBID

[Copy ofwork completion is ]!o be enclosedl

ANNEXURE -I

I ffiffiffi*d;iffit
]N wlth tsSER

rnone / Mobile
Fax

Email ID
z ium panyllffi pl,.ta I k -.-=_-- I

-

-----_-
4---:_:--

JIB::l:-"Tl*{ (PSU, Pub. LA/PVt. LtdlLLt'l PrODrietorshrn / :nrr ^rh^-r.;;:::::;;----- -: ''- ""'"'
vwtlpaLry / rrr.rn Keglstration No. & Date ofregistration
v^:--;.-------=----
.,-::l _y' rrrs_orporarl0n / establishment

{Tlglqrygb e enclosed) ---
dilT3t!,t-t(opv 

to be e'rcrosea) -
5

;
tH*F*

| 20r5-L6:--
!'rols.annual turn,fver
Profit/loss-;----------:-: -Proposed ftentative) manpowEE
geployed bv the bid,Jer

201,4-t5 2076-77
b

trrr;--T::-----.-5
i#=V++l9l4eted - Govt sponsored
t\:mg q.Pl919!!i tvlrk ----.-.----.---l\ame ot cuent

m;rJJ*p-i..t--
R.;;T;;;-_

vv urx r. I Work Z I Work 3
b
c

d

e
;--__].-.-]-_lucauonal Projecl:s Work 1 Work 2 lWornf-

1.6

Sig. of Tendrer



OF

l

SBCONDA

Detail of Tender t,eerRlsbr,Fscsand Earnest Money Deposlt

Note: Following must be attached with technical bid

1. Coqy of pliN Card ofthd Firm

Copy of Certificate of cgT RegJlrration No.

Copy of Batance sh eet of 2Ot4-45, 20LS-L6 and Z0t6-L:i .

Docqment of contract edecuted for executing similar worGo4rnment Offices/pSlJs/Autoirorou, o.g.niu;;;; ;;
Au oocuments to support technifal eligibility must be encAutuorized sjgnatory.

Any dther certiffcate as 
{er 

Techirical Requirement

17

Copy Attached)

Central/ State

duly cerrifled by

Sig. ofTendrer



OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIA$THAN, AIMER

Date

h reference to above menfioned tender for providing spbnsorship services forwork shop at jSoard of Seoondary EducationRajasth;:1I,r".. We hereby submit

tJlTi;:T,::il:TTT,y*;"* "; ;; ;;.";;i".ihi y ou. .o,"p"ny i,
)ractices issueri hw 

"".,""^_^_g 
|j9-.:r 

a declaration of ineiigibitity fo. 
"o.-pt "Jpractices issued by covernrqent of rndia or "",,,*;;;;ff#;i#i;'#Til:lndia.

e agree to abide by at the tefms and conditions as mentioned In tre tender document

ff;:::Xh:*e 
Board reserves the risht to .";;;;;;"';j..1any or ar bids without

Autfiorized Signatory:

Nartre:

Designation:

Place:

Contact No:

Em:iil:

Company Seal and Signature

18

Sig. ofTendrer



BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, RAIASTHAN, AIMER
FinancialBid

M. Sponsorship fc,r Event:

Tenderer Firm will make aneffort to generate sponsorships for the event.The terms proposed are as follows :

Notei 1- lf sponsorship.is generated by the approved firm then, as soon as thesponsor makes the.payment to BosER, the Approved firm wirt raise itsinvoice and get paid after the compretion of the event.2-lf sponsorship is generated, by any other means than by aboveapproved firm, rcommission shall not be paid on this rponrorrt iO. 
-"

_ 3- GST, extra (as appticable)Currentty GST @ LB%
Terms & Condition:

Commencement of work as per this proposal will start imr
approved firm 's' !"'r Pr uPusar wlll start immediately after agreement by the
The scope ofthe work once finarized by crient wi, be the deriverabres from Approved firm

[Tu';rr 
content, pictures el.c. wit be provided bv the approved firm and wit be finarized by

Job Work Description
Commissionfee(tNRj
Payable to firm
(Rate Shall be euoted in
% of the value of
sponsorship generaSponsorship g"ner-t"d fo, t-h" "ffi

The cost ot fottor,ring]ob work-
cost (lNR)

Dlgitat tr4ecia Kit a preGnEtion

Sociat Media@
Website of tha tvent r-nciuOing HGting

Digital. PR

Sociat Hleo ia Maiketin[Fa ioF romotion

19

Sig. of Tendrer



ARD OF S]ECONDAR.Y

promotion for Search Engine
rates. All suchr deliverables are
/networks anrJ approved firm will
firm understands that scope of
upon requirement in the rfuture.

for such work wiill be included in the

are extra, as arpplicable.

: Ajmer

20

cATroNf

may change or new fnodules may be added
same will be incorpofated afted discussions.
/e rate.

Sig. of Tendrer


